

Filing Receipt

Filing Date - 2024-02-27 12:02:56 PM

Control Number - 55414

Item Number - 33

DOCKET NO. 55414

APPLICATION OF CSWR-TEXAS	§	
UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
AND VINEYARD RIDGE WATER	§	
SUPPLY, LLC FOR SALE, TRANSFER,	§	OF TEXAS
OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND	§	
CERTIFICATE RIGHTS IN GILLESPIE	§	
COUNTY	§	

JOINT SUPPLEMENTAL MOTION TO ADMIT EVIDENCE

CSWR-Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC ("CSWR-Texas"), together with the Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Texas ("Commission Staff") (collectively, "the Moving Parties"), file this Joint Supplemental Motion to Admit Evidence.

Pursuant to Order No. 6, the Moving Parties move for admission of the affidavit of notice to landowners, which was provided as Exhibit C to the proof of notice documents and Highly Sensitive Exhibit D, filed on October 27, 2023, also as part of the proof of notice documents.

Additionally, the Moving Parties respectfully request that the ALJ admit the status update and attached affidavit filed on February 26, 2024.

The Moving Parties respectfully request that the items be admitted into the record.

Respectfully submitted,

ATTORNEYS FOR CSWR-TEXAS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

L. Russell Mitten General Counsel Central States Water Resources, Inc. 1630 Des Peres Rd., Suite 140 Des Peres, Missouri 63131 (314) 380-8595 (314) 763-4743 (fax) Was 161 Hall

Evan D. Chnson
State Bar No. 24065498
Wendy K. L. Harvel
State Bar No. 00796719
Coffin Renner LLP
1011 W. 31st Street
Austin, Texas 78705
(512) 879-0900
(512) 879-0912 (fax)
evan.johnson@crtxlaw.com

wendy.harvel@crtxlaw.com

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS LEGAL DIVISION

Marisa Lopez Wagley Division Director

Ian Groetsch Managing Attorney

/s/ Kelsey Daugherty

Kelsey Daugherty State Bar No. 24125054 1701 N. Congress Ave. P.O. Box 13326 Austin, Texas 78711-3326 (512) 936-7255 (512) 936-7268 (Fax) Kelsey.Daugherty@puc.texas.gov

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 27th day of February 2024, a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served on all parties of record via electronic mail in accordance with the Second Order Suspending Rules issued in Project No. 50664.

Wendy K.L. Harve